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Dorothy Blubaugh, Associate Director
dor@proindependence.org 
714.549.3464

Myke Jones, Behavioral Specialist
myke@proindependence.org
714 549-3464 ext. 278

Johanna Villa, Area 2 Manager
jvilla@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext.237

COMMUNITY DAY SERVICES /
POSITIVE BEHAVIOR SUPPORTS

Bob Watson, CEO/President
bob@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 232

Meka Green, Director of Human Resources
mgreen@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 227

Bernard Uy, Controller
bernard@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 282

Sophia Voegele, Accounting
sofia@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 270

Tulip Silva, Receptionist/Administrative
tulip@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 0

ADMINISTRATION



Mike Voegele, Director of Independent Living
mvoegele@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 224

Wendy McCarthy, ILS Central Area Manager
wmccarthy@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 230

Maritza Vargas,  ILS Central Area Manager
mzvargas@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 226

Sharie LaPierre, ILS North Area Manager
slapierre@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 241

Donna Voss, ILS North Area Manager
dvoss@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 233

COMMUNITY LIVING SERVICES

Rochelle Hyer, CWIC
rhyer@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext.228

Melissa Melendez, CWIC
mmelendez@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext.235

WORK INCENTIVE PLANNING ASSISTANCE



Carla Compton, Job Developer
ccompton@proindependence.org
(714) 549-3464 ext. 223

Emily Miller, SE, South Area Manager
emiller@proindependence.org
714 549-3464 ext. 236

COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT SERVICES


